
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2770
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2003
WORLD TEA CONFERENCE
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a World Tea Conference was lately convened in Guwahati;

(b) if so, the proposals that were made by Indian Tea Industry in the conference for promotion of tea production and export; and

(c) the decisions taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a) : No Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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